

Erratum

In the article ‘Geometry dependent two-dimensional heteronuclear multiplet effects in paramagnetic proteins’ (*Journal of Biomolecular NMR*, 20: 31–37, 2001 by P.K. Madhu, Pravat K. Mandal, Karin Hohenthanner and Norbert Müller) the following changes have to be applied:

- In Equation 4 the third and fourth lines should be:

$$J_{eSeS}(0) = \frac{1}{30} \left(\frac{\mu_0}{4\pi} \right)^2 \tau_c \left(\frac{\hbar g_e \beta_m \gamma_S \gamma_e B_0 r_{eS}^{-3} S_e (S_e + 1)}{kT} \right)^2$$

- In Equation 4 the last two lines should be:

$$J_{eSIS}(0) = \frac{1}{10} \left(\frac{3 \cos^2 \Theta_{eSIS} - 1}{2} \right) \left(\frac{\mu_0}{4\pi} \right)^2 \tau_c \left(\frac{\hbar^2 \gamma_I \gamma_S^2 \gamma_e g_e \beta_m B_0 r_{IS}^{-3} r_{eS}^{-3} S_e (S_e + 1)}{kT} \right)$$

- In Figure 2 the signs on the horizontal axes should be inverted.

Linz, December 17th, 2002
 Norbert Müller